Respondent Name

Troy Anderson

Complainant Name

Jeffrey Lyon

Complaint Description

Jeff Lyon reported via the portal
(Sat, 21 Jun 2025 at 9:32 PM)

Troy Anderson, a candidate for Woodinville City Council, has committed violations of RCW 42.17A and WAC 390 by placing an
estimated 100+ political yard signs throughout the City of Woodinville that do not contain the legally required sponsor
identification and disclosure statements. Under RCW 42.17A.320 and WAC 390-18-010, political advertising, including yard
signs, must clearly state the sponsor’s name and, in many cases, their financial responsibility.

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

These violations undermine transparency and voter trust by concealing who is responsible for the campaign’s messaging.
Disclosure statements are essential for accountability and help the public identify whether a sign is candidate-sponsored or an
independent expenditure.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found

Several examples of non-complaint signs are attached. More than 40 images of signs in various locations around the city can
be provided upon request.

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them

Jeff Lyon (complainant)

Certification (Complainant)
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that information I

provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
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voter turnout,
together

Visit woodinville.vote

Paid for by pemocratic Woodinville sponsored by Jeff Lyon
15257 127th PI NE, Woodinville, WA 98072
Top 5 contributors: Jeff Lyon, Fmr Mayor Gary Harris, Fmr Mayor Elaine Cook






